BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-017

Resolution to update the Co-Applicant Agreement with the Community Health Council

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Finds:

a. The Community Health Center (Federally Qualified Health Center) provides valuable and essential health services to all people in Multnomah County, regardless of income or insurance status;

b. The Community Health Council (patient majority board) of the Community Health Center was first established in 1980 to serve as a co-applicant governing body for the Community Health Center; and

c. The Community Health Center must comply with the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) within the United Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) pursuant to Section 330 of the Public Health Service Act to remain a Community Health Center

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Resolves:

1. To update the existing Co-Applicant Agreement between the Community Health Council and the Board of County Commissioners to reflect required board authority requirements when seeking external legal counsel, to continue meeting expectations and requirements pursuant to Section 330 of the Public Health Service Act.

ADOPTED this 12th day of March, 2020.



REVIEWED: JENNY M. MADKOUR, COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

By Robert E. Lift

Robert E. Sinnott, Senior Assistant County Attorney

SUBMITTED BY: Adrienne Daniels, Deputy Director, Integrated Clinical Services

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Apaor Kopun

Deborah Kafoury, Chair